£ 2

aralk unlawful, and urged action to
pre vent. Cohn moved that in futire
no peddler’s license be issued ex-
cept on application to the Council
direct. Adupted.

A communication from the trus-
tees of Mount Olivet cemetery was
read, in which & claim was made to
a portion of the waters of Emigra.
tion creek, which the Council was
piping to the city. Referred to com-
mittee on irrigation. ‘

The special committee who were
appointed to actas a board of equali-
zation in regard to the assvssmeut
for improving Commerecial Street,
reported there had been no com-

laints to adjust. They also re-
rted a bill for an ordivauee eon-
firming the assessment.  Adopted.

Later the bill was taken up and
passed. . .

The city engineer submitted the
following estimate of the cost of
grading, curbing, ‘ guttering and

aving First Kast Street, between

outh
Btreets, with asphalt:

ABUTTER'S PROFPORTION.

GradiBE. cvcemre creenaaiaaiaes § 1.350
s L YA S P e SRR 5,28(
GULLETS oo e 3.872
PRVIDE - rreceenes 100000898985h50: 950 19,200
Conduits for irrigating waters........ 2,840

Total....... e e P $92,342

CITY’S PROPORTION.

Grading...-...... $ 1,920
Cuarbing- 640
Gutlers.. 485
Pavingb.- s ok 0o 16,920
Cauch basins and conduits....... ... 4,520

Total cvuvoaiiare ausiannenocaas $ 24 485
Portal COBb-.oirn e s $115,827

The engineer stated that in pav-
ing auy of olir streets provision musi
be made for irrigation waters, which
he recominended be carried in open
conduits instead of through buried

ipes. He estimated for wood, ex-
cept at street crossings, where the
figures were for vitrified brivk.
Conduits of stoue would be prefer-
able to wood and (f less ultimate
cost, and he recommended that this
matter be given attention. The re-

ort was referred to the committee
on streets.

Judge Laney presented a report
of business transacted in tbe police
court during the month of August.
The report siiowed that during the
month 375 cases were tried, and the
fi nes assessed amouated to $3703.40,
of which $2,342.15 was paid in cash
and $1456 in labor. Referred to the
cowmmittee on police.

The gas company seut ina bill
for $137.92 for gas used at the City
Hall and public buildings during
the month of August. Filed.

A. J. Burt presented a bill for
%298, for furnigshing 1980 meals to
elty prisonera at 16 cents per meal,
TFiled.

Mrs. Mersill sent in a bill for
$571.80 for furnishing 3,812 meals to
city prisoners at the same rate.
Filed.

The electric light company pre-
sented a bill for $1,609, for street
lighting durlng the month of
August. Filed.

The committee appointed to con-
fer with the street railway company
relative to havipg the electric wires
more securely fastened at the june-
tion of cross streets, recemmended
that the electric car companies be

Temple and Third South|P

-'I:HE DESERET WEEKLY.

required to erect substantial pole
supports at such junctions. Au-
opted.

THE USE OF SEWERS.

An ordinance amending sections
8 and 9 of an ordinanee regulating
the use of sewers, etc., was taken up
and passed.

Theordinance regulating the erec-
tion of telegraph, telephone, electric
light, electric railroad or any other
poles on any of the streets of this
city, was passed. The ornlinance
provides that any person desiting to
erect such poles must first obtain a
permit from the englneer, and no
poles are to be erected soas to inter-
fere with gas or sewer connectlons, or
to interfere with the free use of the
streets. A violationof the ordinance
is punishable by a fine not exceed-
ing %100. '

Aun ordinance amending the
ordinance regulating the keeping of
swine and cows within the city was
assed. The original ordinance
provides that no person shall keep
more than three cows and two
swines within that portion of the
city bounded as follows: On the
north by Beventh: North Street, on
the south by Ninth South Street;
on the east by the reservatiou; ou
the west by Sixth West Street. The
amendment provides - that the
ordinance is to be in foree forty days
after its passage.

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS.

An ordinance antending the
orlinance prescribing and defining
the duties of the board of public
works of this city waa passed.

The following appropriations were
made:

JoW, Bpell...oee i inaiiciasaonnnas 144 76

Fred J. Patmer....ooeevcveeninnn 8561 28
William Hend ‘rsou . oo 13 75
Mrs. M. Merrll..... b71 80
A J. Burt............ IR )
8. L. ity Gas Uompan R ¥ T
8. L. P. L. & H. Company.......... 1,508 00

The council then adjourned for
one week.

BOARD OF EDUCATION.

The toard of education met in
their new rooms in the Rgoberts-El-
erbeck buildiug, on First South
Street, September 8th.

The Ladies® Literary Club repre-
sented that they had leased for some
years past, the rooms now occupied
Ly the school board, that it would
be incouvenient for the club to
move and they asked that they stfll
might beallowed to use the rooms
on Friday whenever it would not
interfere with the sittings of the
board. Referred to the committee
on sites.

Several applicatious to teach were
referred to the committee on school-
work without reading.

(Reorge G. Blair, agent, offered to
reut the Eagle (Gate schoolbouse for
the sum of $350 a year, payable
monthly. Accepted and contract
ordered to be made.

The committee on examination
reported the following named per-
sons as being qualified for teachers
and recommended that they be at
once employed, as their services

487
were badly needed: W. A. €arey,
A. G Glick, W. F. Jameson, lda
M. Frye, Hattie Sears, Mattie K.
MeKay, M. D. Bowen, G. N. Me-
Kay, F. Btevenson, Jeunie Carney,
Frank Evans, H. P. Burt, Emily
A. Batt, Hattic Randolph, . 8.
Hallock, Lizzie Gibbs, Florence
Cook, G. A. Roberts, W. W. Barton,
D. 8. L. McCook, Alta Weslbrooke,
H. A. Bmith, Lillie Gwiy, and they
also recommended that temporary
certificates be issued to the following
persons,if their servicesare required,
thereby qualifyiug them to teach in
our schools for six months: Effle
Reddle, Vickie Clayton. Mrs. Helen
Krighwm, Mrs. D. M. Kelson, Em-
ma Pischel, Althea Whecler, Rena
Larsen, Lizzie Hyslop, Louisa Bid-
doway,Olive Derbridge, Bessic Kim-
ball, Ada Van Woomer, Franc K.
Wright, A, K. Knucky.

Report accepted.

The cowntiitec on the employ-
ment of teachers made the followlng
recommendations:

First—They recommend Lhat the
following designated grades of teach-
ers be employed in the schools of said
gity for the ensuing school year, Lo
wit: Principals, assistants to prinei-
pals, intermediate grade, wsecond
primary, and first primary.

Secuond-—That the following prices
be paid to teachers other than privel-
pals, to-wit: ~

1. For first year’s teaching, not ex-
ceeding $50 per month, for school
year of ten months.

2. For second year’s teaching of ex-
perienced teachers, not exceeding §G0
per month, for school year of ten
months.

2. For third year's teaching. or hav-
lng two years’ experietlco, Dot ex-
ceeding 475 per month, for sghool
year of ten months.

4. For assistants 1o
excesding $30 per mont

Third. They further recommend
that the principalships be divided into
first, second and third grades, to be
determined from a consideration of
the character of the labor Lo be per-
formed and the responsibllity o be
assumed; and that their compeusation
be as fo]fows, to wit:

1. Third grade principals, $30 per
month.

2. Second grade principals, not ex-
ceeding $125 per month.

3. First grade principals,not exveed-
ing $140 per month.

gou rth. Your comirittee recommend
that it be distinotly declared by reso-
lution of the board. or otherwise, that
the grades of teachers and compensa-
tion hereinbefore recommended do not
apply te the prlnc:lllmlship of any high
school that inay hereafter be estab-
lished.

Your comimittes appends hereto a
form of control to be entered into with
school teachers 1n accordance with the
amendments by the school board
adopted.

Mr. Nelson made a vigorous kiek
against paying “not cxceeding 550
per month.?? He thought the miai-
mum should be fixed at $30, which
was high enough, be thought, in
80mMe Cases. i

Mr. Jolinsen said he would not
care to have it go out—to be pulr
lished to the world—that we did not
pay our feachers as much as we do
our janitors. Fle would rather pay
a little more than the teachers were
worth than offer such a beggarly
pittance. The whole zcale clear

Erinci pals, not



